Daily Survey: Money, Air Quality, Phone Tracking

February 7 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Understand NFTs
Which of the following best describes your understanding of "non-fungible tokens" (NFTs)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I have heard this being
used and know what it
means 23% 30% 16% 37% 28% 16% 15% 23% 18% 22% 37%
| have heard this being
used, but I'm not sure
what it means 19% 21% 18% 23% 20% 16% 20% 20% 14% 17% 21%
| have heard this being
used, but have no idea
what it means 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 18%
I have never heard this
being used 41% 32% 49% 20% 34% 52% 50% 40% 47% 44% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (470) (524) (192) (206) (340) (256) (726) (117) (76) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
I have heard this being
used and know what it
means 23% 25% 25% 17% 33% 16% 14% 26% 38% 21% 20% 22% 30%
| have heard this being
used, but I'm not sure
what it means 19% 21% 20% 15% 25% 19% 16% 22% 20% 23% 21% 18% 18%
| have heard this being
used, but have no idea
what it means 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16% 20% 14%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| have never heard this
being used 41% 36% 3% 52% 25% 49% 52% 34% 26% 39% 43% 41% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (346) (370) (278) (387) (347) (400) (308) (178) (167) (204) (375) (248)
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2. Buy NFTs
Do you think that buying “non-fungible tokens” (NFTs) are a good investment or a bad investment?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good investment 7% 9% 6% 18% 11% 2% 1% 5% 8% 12% 18%
Bad investment 30% 37% 23% 39% 34% 25% 26% 33% 14% 24% 42%
Not sure 62% 54% 71% 43% 56% 73% 73% 62% 78% 64% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (474) (525) (193) (209) (341) (256) (730) (118) (75) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Good investment 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 10% 10% 6% % 6%
Bad investment 30% 28% 36% 26% 38% 27% 23% 30% 44% 27% 29% 30% 35%
Not sure 62% 62% 59% 68% 53% 67% 71% 60% 46% 63% 65% 63% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (347) (372) (280) (389) (349) (404) (309) (179) (170) (204) (377) (248)
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3. Tax Evasion
Is the U.S. government doing enough to stop the wealthy from evading paying their share of taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Doing too little 52% 53% 51% 44% 43% 57% 64% 56% 52% 37% 45%
Doing too much 8% 11% 5% 9% 12% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 12%
Doing about the right
amount 13% 17% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 9% 15% 16%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 34% 33% 23% 18% 22% 31% 42% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (473) (525) (192) (209) (341) (256) (730) (117) (75) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Doing too little 52% 69% 49% 35% 78% 35% 51% 57% 51% 59% 52% 47% 55%
Doing too much 8% 5% % 14% 4% 15% 6% 11% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Doing about the right
amount 13% 8% 12% 22% 8% 24% 12% 14% 18% 12% 13% 15% 11%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 29% 9% 26% 31% 19% 19% 21% 29% 29% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (346) (372) (280) (388) (349) (404) (309) (178) (170) (204) (377) (247)
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4. Religous Tax Status
Should religious organizations that discriminate against people based on their gender or sexuality lose their tax exempt status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 38% 36% 42% 32% 35% 42% 38% 33% 35% 39%
No 37% 42% 32% 29% 38% 39% 41% 40% 34% 22% 37%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 29% 30% 26% 16% 21% 33% 43% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (473) (524) (192) (209) (340) (256) (729) (117) (75) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 54% 36% 17% 65% 19% 33% 38% 46% 42% 38% 29% 46%
No 37% 19% 39% 58% 17% 63% 35% 43% 36% 27% 37% 45% 32%
Not sure 26% 26% 25% 25% 18% 18% 31% 19% 19% 30% 25% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (372) (279) (388) (349) (403) (309) (178) (169) (204) (3877) (247)
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5. Salary Range
Should employers be required to include an expected salary range on job postings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 60% 67% 65% 60% 64% 65% 66% 60% 53% 64%
No 17% 23% 11% 16% 16% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 21%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 19% 24% 19% 16% 16% 28% 32% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (472) (523) (193) (209) (339) (254) (727) (117) (75) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 63% 71% 58% 61% 81% 59% 60% 70% 64% 61% 66% 65% 60%
No 17% 11% 20% 21% 9% 27% 18% 15% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17%
Not sure 19% 18% 22% 18% 11% 14% 22% 14% 17% 23% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (346) (369) (280) (389) (347) (402) (308) (178) (169) (204) (376) (246)
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6. Salary Adjustment
Should employers adjust the salaries of remote workers based on the cost of living in the location where they choose to live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 36% 38% 40% 36% 35% 37% 35% 41% 37% 41%
No 34% 39% 31% 27% 37% 35% 38% 38% 29% 21% 35%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 33% 27% 30% 25% 27% 30% 41% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (473) (521) (191) (208) (341) (254) (727) (117) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 41% 33% 37% 43% 31% 39% 41% 31% 40% 29% 40% 36%
No 34% 30% 36% 38% 34% 45% 34% 35% 39% 30% 36% 36% 34%
Not sure 29% 30% 31% 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 30% 30% 35% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (346) (371) (277) (388) (348) (403) (306) (179) (168) (204) (375) (247)
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7. Freedom Convoy
How much have you seen or heard about the "Freedom Convoy" trucker protest in Canada?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 25% 15% 15% 11% 21% 32% 22% 8% 18% 21%
A little 43% 48% 38% 35% 42% 47% 46% 48% 30% 30% 39%
Nothing at all 28% 21% 34% 28% 34% 27% 22% 26% 40% 24% 30%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 22% 13% 5% 0% 4% 22% 28% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (474) (522) (192) (207) (341) (256) (730) (117) (74) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 20% 12% 20% 31% 16% 39% 14% 25% 26% 22% 14% 20% 24%
A little 43% 44% 40% 44% 51% 44% 38% 50% 47% 42% 47% 42% 41%
Nothing at all 28% 32% 28% 20% 29% 15% 37% 22% 20% 26% 29% 27% 28%
Don’t know 9% 11% 12% 5% 5% 2% 11% 3% 7% 10% 9% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (347) (370) (279) (388) (348) (403) (307) (179) (169) (204) (376) (247)
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8. Residential Rents
Over the past year, do you think residential rents in your local area have risen, fallen, or stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Risen 65% 63% 66% 52% 60% 69% 75% 68% 50% 59% 73%
Fallen 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 0% 3% 9% 3% 3%
Stayed the same 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 7% 11% 17% 7% 9%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 31% 22% 14% 18% 19% 24% 31% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (472) (520) (191) (208) (338) (255) (725) (117) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Risen 65% 60% 65% 71% 69% 73% 60% 73% 65% 67% 57% 62% 75%
Fallen 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Stayed the same 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9%
Not sure 21% 24% 21% 16% 15% 14% 22% 13% 19% 23% 26% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (345) (371) (276) (386) (348) (401) (307) (177) (169) (201) (376) (246)
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9. Air Quality
How would you rate the overall quality of the air in your area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 10% 10% 11% 14% 21% 17% 3% 9% 8%
Good 32% 33% 31% 24% 30% 35% 39% 37% 25% 12% 34%
OK 39% 38% 40% 41% 39% 42% 32% 34% 51% 51% 41%
Bad 6% 4% % 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Terrible 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 14% 13% 3% 2% 4% 14% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (472) (524) (191) (208) (341) (256) (728) (118) (75) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% %  14% 2%  10% 24% 11% 14% 19% 9% 16% 14%  15%
Good 32% 31% 31% 36% 35% 35% 27% 40% 38% 34% 37% 29% 31%
OK 39% 42% 40% 32% 39% 34% 45% 36% 27% 37% 36% 44% 34%
Bad 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8%
Terrible 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 7% 9% 9% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 9% 12% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (347) (870) (279) (389) (348) (404) (308) (177) (169) (203) (376) (248)
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10. Phone Tracking
How often do you allow apps on your phone to track your location?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most of the time 11% 13% 10% 13% 18% 9% 7% 11% 13% 12% 10%
About half the time 11% 11% 10% 22% 14% 5% 4% 8% 12% 16% 20%
Sometimes 41% 39% 43% 35% 42% 48% 36% 45% 24% 38% 44%
Never 19% 19% 20% 16% 11% 22% 27% 20% 24% 16% 6%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 11% 10% 8%
| don’t use phone apps
that track my location
data 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 10% 17% 11% 15% 9% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (473) (519) (191) (208) (339) (254) (726) (117) (74) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Most of the time 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13% 10% 10%
About half the time 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Sometimes 41% 40% 42% 41% 48% 44% 38% 45% 48% 35% 39% 40% 50%
Never 19% 15% 22% 21% 18% 24% 19% 19% 13% 20% 15% 22% 19%
Not sure 6% % % 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4%
| don’t use phone apps
that track my location
data 11% 10% 9% 15% 7% 13% 13% 10% 10% 8% 18% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (345) (368) (279) (386) (348) (401) (308) (177) (169) (202) (374) (247)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 7 - 10, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.297 to 6.507, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.569.

1000

=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

76 questions not reported.

You
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